PART A

BID SUBMISSION



The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 353-2004

1. Project Title

2. Bidder

(Mailing address if different)

(Choose one)

3. Contact Person

4, Definitions

5. Offer

6. Commencement
of the Work

Bid Submission
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FORM A: BID
(See B7)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HAND TOOLS (NON-POWERED)

Name of Bidder

Street

City Province Postal Code
Street or P.O. Box

City Province Postal Code
The Bidder is:

[ ] a sole proprietor
D a partnership

[ ] a corporation

carrying on business under the above name.

The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent
the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.

Contact Person Title

Telephone Number Facsimile Number

All capitalized terms used in the Contract shall have the meanings
ascribed to them in the General Conditions and D4 unless the context
otherwise requires.

The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the
Contract for the price(s), in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices,
appended hereto.

The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he is in receipt of
a purchase order authorizing the commencement of the Work.



The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 353-2004

7.

8.

10.

Contract

Addenda

Time

Signatures

Signed and sealed in
the presence of:

Bid Submission
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The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be
deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer
notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or
accompany this Bid Submission.

The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and
agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:

No. Dated

This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a
period of thirty (30) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.

In witness whereof the Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official or
officials have signed this

day of , 20

Signature of Bidder or
Bidder’'s Authorized Official or Officials

(Witness)

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

(Witness)

(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)

SEAL



The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 353-2004

FORM B: PRICES

(See B8)

Bid Submission
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SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HAND TOOLS (NON-POWERED)

UNIT PRICES

ITEM DESCRIPTION

NO.

SPEC.
REF.

APPROX. UNITS
ANNUAL
QTY

UNIT PRICE

Year 1

UNIT PRICE

Year 2

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Fan rake, tempered steel teeth &
hardwood handle (Garant) GLR 22
Bow rake 14" heavy duty, forged steel
head & hardwood handle (Garant) SBR
14

Fan rake, tempered steel (Garant) GFR
22

Ensilage fork, forged steel oval-head
tines & hardwood "D" handle (Garant) G
0816 D

Spading fork, 4 tines wooden hardwood
"D" handle (Garant) G411D Grissly
Square mouth shovel, tempered steel
blade & hardwood "D" handle (Garant)
G1FS2D

Drain spade shovel, forward turned step
steel tempered blade & hardwood "D"
handle (Garant) GFDS 14 D

Round point shovel, tempered steel
blade & long hardwood handle (Garant)
GFR 2 FL

Round point shovel, tempered steel
blade & long hardwood handle (Garant)
GFR 2D
Const/Fire fighting round point shovel,
tempered steel blade & hardwood "D"
handle (Garant) GFFR 1 D

Fire fighting long hardwood wooden
handle (Garant) GFFR 1 L

Square mouth shovel with "D" handle
overall height 50" (Garant) YHS6 D
Grain/Coal scoop steel shovel, forged
steel blade & hardwood "D" handle
(Garant) GSG0 4 D

Grain scoop aluminum shovel, ribbed
blade & hardwood "D" handle (Garant)
GAGO 8D

Grain scoop aluminum shovel, ribbed
blade & hardwood "D" handle (Garant)
GAG 10D

Solid shank garden spade blade forward
turned step with hardwood handle
(Garant) GFGS 2 FD

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E.2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

175

150

73

24

75

35

10

175

50

15

40

75

20

50

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each




The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 353-2004

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Sidewalk scraper, c/w coating protection
on solid steel shank & hardwood handle
48" long (Garant) YFSW 9

Hollow back sand shovel with hardwood
handle (Garant) CHS 4 D

Poly pusher snow shovel with "D" handle
(Garant) NPP 21 KD

Fiberglass claw hammer 16 oz. (Elgin) G
41600

Wooden claw hammer 16 oz., (Elgin) D
41604 SG

Machinist hammer 24 oz., with 16"
handle (Elgin) D 22405 SG
Machinist hammer handle 12", (Elgin) B
4021201SG
Machinist hammer handle 14", (Elgin) B
4021401SG
Machinist hammer handle 16", (Elgin) B
4021601SG
Machinist hammer handle 20", (Elgin) B
4022001SG

Blacksmith hammer handle 16" (Elgin) B
4061601SG

4 |b. Sledge hammer with 16" wooden
handle c/w safety grip (Elgin) DFO416
SG

6 Ib. Sledge hammer with 32" wooden
handle c/w safety grip (Elgin) DFO0632
SG

10 Ib. Sledge hammer with 36" wooden
handle c/w safety grip (Elgin) DF1036
SG

12 |b. Sledge hammer with 36" wooden
handle c/w safety grip (Elgin) DF1236
SG

14 |b. Sledge hammer with 36" wooden
handle c/w safety grip (Elgin) DF1436
SG

4 Ib. Fiberglass handle Sledge hammer
16" (Elgin) G 70100

8 Ib. Fiberglass handle Sledge hammer
34" (Elgin) G 70400

10 Ib. Fiberglass handle Sledge hammer
34" (Elgin) G 70500

12 |b. Fiberglass handle Sledge hammer
34" (Elgin) G 70600

Wooden sledge hammer handle 24"
(Elgin) B 3002401SG

Wooden sledge hammer handle 32"
(Elgin) B 3003201SG

Wooden sledge hammer handle 36"
(Elgin) B 3003601SG

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

E2.2

100

200

100

125

10

10

10

20

25

10

200

55

75

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each

each
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The City of Winnipeg
Bid Opportunity No. 353-2004

40.
41,
42,
43,
44,
45,

Wooden file handle (Skroozon) SKZ 1
Wooden file handle (Skroozon) SKZ 3
Wooden file handle (Skroozon) SKZ 4
Wooden file handle (Skroozon) SKZ 5
Wooden file handle (Skroozon) SKZ 6
Wooden file handle (Skroozon) SKZ 7

E2.2
E2.2
E2.2
E2.2
E2.2
E2.2

10
25
40
40
25
15

each

Bid Submission
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each

each

each

each

each

State a percentage discount for items not listed on Form B: Prices

%

Name of Bidder





