PART A BID SUBMISSION

FORM A: BID (See B7)

1.	Project Title	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HAND TOOLS (NON-POWERED)					
2.	Bidder						
		Name of Bidder	Name of Bidder				
		Street					
		City	Province	Postal Code			
	(Mailing address if different)	Street or P.O. Box					
		City	Province	Postal Code			
		The Bidder is:					
	(Choose one)	a sole proprietor					
		a partnership					
		a corporation					
		carrying on business ur	nder the above name.				
3.	Contact Person	The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represent the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.					
		Contact Person	Title				
		Telephone Number	Facsimile Number				
4.	Definitions		used in the Contract shall have e General Conditions and D4 un				
5.	Offer	-	ers to perform the Work in acco s), in Canadian funds, set out on				
6.	Commencement of the Work		no Work shall commence until h				

7.	Contract	The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or accompany this Bid Submission.				
8.	Addenda	The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract:				
		No Dated				
9.	Time	This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a period of thirty (30) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.				
10.	Signatures	In witness whereof the Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official o officials have signed this				
		, 20				
	Signed and sealed in the presence of:	Signature of Bidder or Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials				
	(Witness)					
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)				
	(Witness)					
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)				

SEAL

FORM B: PRICES (See B8)

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HAND TOOLS (NON-POWERED)

UNIT PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SPEC. REF.	APPROX. ANNUAL QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
					Year 1	Year 2
1. 2.	Fan rake, tempered steel teeth & hardwood handle (Garant) GLR 22 Bow rake 14" heavy duty, forged steel	E2.2	175	each	·	
۷.	head & hardwood handle (Garant) SBR	E2.2	150	each		
3.	Fan rake, tempered steel (Garant) GFR 22	E2.2	73	each		
4.	Ensilage fork, forged steel oval-head tines & hardwood "D" handle (Garant) G 0816 D	E2.2	2	each		
5.	Spading fork, 4 tines wooden hardwood "D" handle (Garant) G411D Grissly	E2.2	24	each		
6.	Square mouth shovel, tempered steel blade & hardwood "D" handle (Garant)					
7.	G1FS 2 D Drain spade shovel, forward turned step steel tempered blade & hardwood "D"	E2.2	75	each		
8.	handle (Garant) GFDS 14 D Round point shovel, tempered steel blade & long hardwood handle (Garant)	E2.2	5	each		
9.	GFR 2 FL Round point shovel, tempered steel	E.2.2	35	each		
10.	blade & long hardwood handle (Garant) GFR 2 D Const/Fire fighting round point shovel,	E2.2	10	each		
	tempered steel blade & hardwood "D" handle (Garant) GFFR 1 D	E2.2	175	each		·
11.	Fire fighting long hardwood wooden handle (Garant) GFFR 1 L	E2.2	50	each		
12. 13.	Square mouth shovel with "D" handle overall height 50" (Garant) YHS6 D Grain/Coal scoop steel shovel, forged	E2.2	15	each		·
	steel blade & hardwood "D" handle (Garant) GSG0 4 D	E2.2	40	each		
14.	Grain scoop aluminum shovel, ribbed blade & hardwood "D" handle (Garant) GAGO 8 D	E2.2	75	each		
15.	Grain scoop aluminum shovel, ribbed blade & hardwood "D" handle (Garant)			34011		
16.	GAG 10 D Solid shank garden spade blade forward	E2.2	20	each		
	turned step with hardwood handle (Garant) GFGS 2 FD	E2.2	50	each		

Template Vers	ion: G220040618					
17.	Sidewalk scraper, c/w coating protection on solid steel shank & hardwood handle	5 0.0	400	1		
18.	48" long (Garant) YFSW 9 Hollow back sand shovel with hardwood	E2.2	100	each		
	handle (Garant) CHS 4 D	E2.2	200	each		
19.	Poly pusher snow shovel with "D" handle (Garant) NPP 21 KD	E2.2	100	each		
20.	Fiberglass claw hammer 16 oz. (Elgin) G 41600	E2.2	125	each		
21.	Wooden claw hammer 16 oz., (Elgin) D 41604 SG	E2.2	10	each		
22.	Machinist hammer 24 oz., with 16" handle (Elgin) D 22405 SG	E2.2	5	each		
23.	Machinist hammer handle 12", (Elgin) B					
24.	4021201SG Machinist hammer handle 14", (Elgin) B	E2.2	4	each		
25.	4021401SG Machinist hammer handle 16", (Elgin) B	E2.2	10	each		
26.	4021601SG Machinist hammer handle 20", (Elgin) B	E2.2	10	each	- <u></u> -	
27.	4022001SG Blacksmith hammer handle 16" (Elgin) B	E2.2	5	each		
	4061601SG	E2.2	20	each		
28.	4 lb. Sledge hammer with 16" wooden handle c/w safety grip (Elgin) DFO416 SG	E2.2	25	each		
29.	6 lb. Sledge hammer with 32" wooden handle c/w safety grip (Elgin) DFO0632 SG	E2.2	10	each		
30.	10 lb. Sledge hammer with 36" wooden handle c/w safety grip (Elgin) DF1036	EZ.Z	10	васп		
31.	SG 12 lb. Sledge hammer with 36" wooden	E2.2	2	each		
	handle c/w safety grip (Elgin) DF1236 SG	E2.2	2	each		
32.	14 lb. Sledge hammer with 36" wooden handle c/w safety grip (Elgin) DF1436	5 0.0	•			
33.	SG 4 lb. Fiberglass handle Sledge hammer	E2.2	2	each		
34.	16" (Elgin) G 70100 8 lb. Fiberglass handle Sledge hammer	E2.2	200	each		
	34" (Elgin) G 70400	E2.2	55	each		
35.	10 lb. Fiberglass handle Sledge hammer 34" (Elgin) G 70500	E2.2	6	each		
36.	12 lb. Fiberglass handle Sledge hammer 34" (Elgin) G 70600	E2.2	75	each	- <u></u>	
37.	Wooden sledge hammer handle 24" (Elgin) B 3002401SG	E2.2	4	each		
38.	Wooden sledge hammer handle 32" (Elgin) B 3003201SG	E2.2	4	each		
39.	Wooden sledge hammer handle 36" (Elgin) B 3003601SG	E2.2	6	each		
	(2.9) D 000000100		5	Cucii		

Bid Op	ty of Winnipeg portunity No. 353-2004 sion: G220040618				Bid Sul Page 5	bmission of 5
40.	Wooden file handle (Skroozon) SKZ 1	E2.2	10	each		
41.	Wooden file handle (Skroozon) SKZ 3	E2.2	25	each		
42.	Wooden file handle (Skroozon) SKZ 4	E2.2	40	each		
43.	Wooden file handle (Skroozon) SKZ 5	E2.2	40	each		
44.	Wooden file handle (Skroozon) SKZ 6	E2.2	25	each		
45.	Wooden file handle (Skroozon) SKZ 7	E2.2	15	each		
;	State a percentage discount for items <u>not I</u>	<u>isted</u> on F	orm B: F	Prices		%

Name of Bidder